Ordering the said defendants to pay plaintiffs, jointly and severally, the
sum of P50,000.00 by way of indemnity as a result of the untimely death
of Leopoldo Leporgo Sr.;

4. Ordering the defendants to pay plaintiffs jointly and severally the total
sum of EIGHT MILLION ONE HUNDRED TWENTY SEVEN THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED SIXTY PESOS (P8,127,960.00) representing the expected loss
(sic) income of the late Leopoldo Leporgo, Sr.

5. Ordering said defendants to pay plaintiffs, jointly and severally the
sum of P20,000.00 as attorney's fees, plus the sum of P20,000.00 as
appearance fees, at the rate of P2,000.00 for every hearing;